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CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or 
opening attachments. 

ACQ Subcommittee, 

 

Thank you again for participating in the ACQ Subcommittee Meeting that took place on January 
10th.  The Developmental Disabilities Supports Division (DDSD), who is working with Public Consulting 
Group LLC (PCG) heard valuable feedback which we used to improve the instructions and messaging of 
the rate study tools (the time study and cost report). Providers and vendors will receive instructions and 
invitations to training webinars this week.  

 

After considering the discussion at the Subcommittee meeting, PCG and DDSD agree these tools are not 
appropriate for the development of Mi Via rates. PCG will move forward with analyzing how Mi Via 
employee service delivery differs from Mi Via vendor agency service delivery and from DD waiver service 
delivery using alternative methods. We will work with DDSD and keep the ACQ subcommittee updated 
on next steps. 

 

As always, if you have any questions or comments, please contact the PCG team at the dedicated phone 
line for this project (833) 528-1736 or by email at NMHCBSRateStudy@pcgus.com. 

 

PCG 

 

 

From: NMHCBSRateStudy <NMHCBSRateStudy@pcgus.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2023 6:00 PM 
To: Rodriguez, Jennifer <Jennifer.Rodriguez@doh.nm.gov>; Cornwell, Jason, DOH 
<Jason.Cornwell@state.nm.us>; Yanez, Evangeline <Evangeline.Yanez@doh.nm.gov>; Winton Wood 
<WiWood@salud.unm.edu>; Robert Kegel <rkegel@newmexico.com>; Susan F 
<nmsusanf@gmail.com>; Cathy Salazar <csalazar@parentsreachingout.org>; Amira Rasheed 
<arasheed@nmag.gov>; Crystal Garcia <crystalgarcia826@gmail.com>; Laura Matthews 
<matthewslaura262@gmail.com>; Michelle Eckles <eckles777.me@gmail.com>; Angelique M. Tafoya 
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<atafoya@altamiranm.org>; Blue, Lisa <tblue11@comcast.net>; Ekman, Daniel, DDC 
<Daniel.Ekman@state.nm.us>; Jim Copeland <addcpjim@gmail.com>; Reina Chavez 
<rchavez@goadelante.org>; Melissa McCue <melissa@mandysfarm.org>; Peggy 
<oneill@ziatherapy.org>; Anita Pohl <anita.pohl@mycfcnm.com>; lbrow@lsbspeech.com; Ellyn 
Medrano <ellynmed@gmail.com>; Archuleta, Daniel <taoarch@aol.com>; melinda broussard 
<jelliebeans6869@gmail.com>; Stevie Bass <redcloud@newmex.com>; Lauer, Shadee, DOH 
<Shadee.Lauer@doh.nm.gov>; Angela Ortega <angelao@liferootsnm.org>; Tracy Perry 
<tracy@directtherapyservices.com>; Jacob Patterson <jacob@sdchoices.com>; Peter Crespin 
<petercr@consumerdirectcare.com>; Ann Marie M Parmenter <AMParmenter@salud.unm.edu>; Siri 
GuruNam Khalsa <sirigurunamkaur@hotmail.com>; Pauline Lucero <paulineabq@gmail.com>; Pamela 
Stafford <pam@nmcareaction.org>; Adrienne Smith <adriennersmith@aol.com>; Tim Gardner 
<tgardner@drnm.org>; smartinez@ddwcm.com; Moore, Greg <grmoore@pcgus.com>; Thomas, Jeremy 
<JeThomas@pcgus.com>; Tebow, Renee <ctebow@pcgus.com>; Wyant, Rachel <rwyant@pcgus.com>; 
Reed, Courtney <coreed@pcgus.com>; Trujillo, Brittani <btrujillo@pcgus.com>; Salisbury, Sarah 
<ssalisbury@pcgus.com>; Carbeau, Joseph <jcarbeau@pcgus.com>; smartinez@nmddwcm.com; 
tparker@arcaspirit.org; Barbara Ramsey <barb.avant@gmail.com> 
Cc: Cornwell, Jason <Jason.Cornwell@doh.nm.gov>; Kolman, Marc <Marc.Kolman@doh.nm.gov>; Hill, 
Christina <Christina.Hill@doh.nm.gov>; Hill, Elaine, DOH <Elaine.Hill@doh.nm.gov>; Amy Avila 
<amya@liferootsnm.org>; Roland Poirier <rpoirier@airamactuary.com>; Maria Dominiak 
<mdominiak@airamactuary.com>; Crown, Pat <pcrown@airamactuary.com>; Ramsey, Barbara 
<baramsey@PublicConsultingGroup.onmicrosoft.com>; Ekman, Daniel, DDC 
<Daniel.Ekman@ddc.nm.gov>; Doan, Scott <Scott.Doan@doh.nm.gov>; Doan, Scott 
<Scott.Doan@doh.nm.gov>; Velasco, Marie, DOH <Marie.Velasco@doh.nm.gov>; Troy E. Andrews 
<tandrews@goadelante.org>; Rebecca Sanford <rlsanford@goadelante.org>; Jodi M. Perea 
<jmperea@goadelante.org>; Fernandez, Anysia, DOH <Anysia.Fernandez@doh.nm.gov> 
Subject: NM ACQ Subcommittee PCG - Rate Study and Provider Capacity 

 

ACQ Subcommittee, 

 

Thank you for your participation and feedback today. Please find the presentation materials attached. If 
you have any additional feedback, please feel free to provide it in writing or by phone to (833) 528-
1736  or  NMHCBSRateStudy@pcgus.com by Friday the 13th by close of business.  

 

Best, 

PCG Team  
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Katie Alijewicz 
Senior Consultant 

Kalijewicz@pcgus.com 

publicconsultinggroup.com  
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